Penny + Giles announces a new dual output, no-contact rotary position sensor
with the slimmest low profile housing, which uses a factory programmable Hall
effect sensor system.
NRH280DP has a co-moulded fully encapsulated sensor system that can
withstand high shock and vibration as well as operate up to 170°C, and
endure high pressure wash-downs (IP69K). The sensor is activated by a
separate magnet with a choice of two carrier designs.
NRH280DP is designed for applications in extreme environments where

    Petroleum Spirit
    Diesel
Ordering Codes
 NRH280DP/--- /--- /- /- /- /   - /
Angle CH1 ... ........ ...........................................
Angle CH2 ... ........ ...........................................
Output –  ... ........ ...........................................
A1 = Analogue 0.5V – 4.5V
A4 = Analogue 0.1V – 4.9V
A6 = Analogue 0.5V – 4.5V With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
A7 = Analogue 0.1V – 4.9V With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
P1 = PWM – 244Hz
P2 = PWM – 500Hz
P3 = PWM – 1000Hz
Direction Code –............................................
3. = Both Clockwise
4. = Both Anticlockwise
5. = CH1 Clockwise, CH2 Anticlockwise
Magnet Holder Code – ..................................
B = Bolt Type
P = Plug Type
Cable Code – .................................................
P5 = 0.5m
 IDENT FACING TOWARDS
 CABLE EXIT
BOLT TYPE
 IDENT FACING TOWARDS
 CABLE EXIT
PLUG TYPE
OUTPUT INCREASES
FOR CW
UNIT WHEN
VIEWED AS SHOWN
MID POINT OF
ELECTRICAL ANGLE
OUTPUT INCREASES
FOR ACW
UNIT WHEN
VIEWED AS SHOWN
Fig 3
Fig 2
Fig 1
PWM OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
MAX OPERATING TEMPERATURE DERATING
Fig5
E
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
E
D
C
B
A
S
o
lid
W
o
rk
s
TITLE
NRH280DP
NON CONTACT
ROTARY HALL SENSOR
2:1 BODY - POLYMER
-
1B D.R. MWB MWB
1°+
-